the directives issued by the Executive Yuan and the Ministry 
of the Interior constitutional in adopting the minimum living 
expense standard table for the military draftees’ families as a 
basis to evaluate the tenant-farmer’s annual living expense? 

RELEVANT LAWS: 
Articles 15 and 153 of the Constitution（憲法第十五條、第

一百五十三條）; Article 19, Paragraph 1, Subparagraph 3, of 
the Act Governing the Reduction of Farm Rent to 37.5 Percent
（耕地三七五減租條例第十九條第一項第三款）. 

KEYWORDS: 
tenant-farmers（佃農）; tenancy（租賃）; minimum living 
expense（最低生活費）; right of existence（生存權）; farm 
lease（農地租約）.** 

HOLDING: Article 15 of the 
Constitution provides that the people’s 

right to life shall be protected. Article 153 

解釋文：憲法第十五條規定，

人民之生存權應予保障；第一百五十三

條復明定，國家為改良農民之生活，增 

* Translated by Wellington L. Koo, and Formosa Transnational Attorney at Law. 
** Contents within frame, not part of the original text, are added for reference purpose only.